

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



Number <u>165</u> - 2018

To establish certain lands as

part of the public highway system

(Durango Drive, James Potter Road, Antibes Drive,

Victoriaville Road, Speedwell Street and Richmead Road)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to establish certain lands as part of the public highway system.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Reserve Block 300, Plan 43M-1937 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Durango Drive.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Reserve Blocks 301 and 305 on Plan 43M-1937 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of James Potter Road.
- 3. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Reserve Block 303 on Plan 43M-1937 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Antibes Drive.
- 4. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Reserve Block 304 on Plan 43M-1937 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Victoriaville Road.
- 5. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Reserve Block 306 on Plan 43M-1937 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Speedwell Street.

6. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton and described as Part of Lot 7, Concession 3, WHS Chinguacousy, designated as Part 1 on Plan 43R-34560 is hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Richmead Road.

ENACTED and PASSED this 11th day of July, 2018.

Marthan Strange RAMPER Mayor G THINK Peter Fay, City Clerk

21T-05018B - SD

Approved as to

form and content, 2018/06/29

AGD